Garden City Fleld Cffice pa

2508 Johns Street

. . Phone: (620) 276-2901
e of Ag]']Cll“lil'C Fax: (620) 276-8315

Garden Cly, Kansas 67846-2804 Dhivision of Water Resonrces www.agricuiture ks .gov

Jackie MeClashey, Seeretiny
David W Barivld, Chiel Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

April 12, 2017

LBJ FARMS LLC
4075 ANASAZICT
GRAND JUNCTION CO 81506

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 3583

Dear Mrs. Schaak:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Ovder Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County

Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and Hmitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference,

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

T[N

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3

Sam Brownback, Gavenior



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this I\3 day of April 2017, 1 hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 3583 dated April 12, 2017
was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LBJ FARMS LLC
4075 ANASAZICT
GRAND JUNCTION CO 81506

Copy provided to GMD#3

7’ ( /L

Division of Water Resources



iubmit cgmplgted e:p;;ligal@onltto: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Division of Water Resources  APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Fleld Offic or your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford - (620) 234-5311 POINT OF DIVERSION

Stockton - (785) 425-6787 ]
Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 | STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:#agriculture.ks.qgov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a.708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule Is on the third page of this application form,

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all ofher applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is grealer
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a lopographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s} of diversion andfor place of use. SEOINGET: T e
rﬂEn\_) i s Lie e ol h
Pl No- 2683 62T 0 R
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer {o change the {check one or both): 100 pm
{1 Place of Use B Point of Diversion ClAA
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: P Groundwater [ Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: Barbara Schaak
4075 Anasazi Ct Grand Junction CO 81506
Phone Number: {870)640-8771 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: LBJ Farms LLC %Barbara Schaak
4075 Anasazi Ct Grand Junction CO 81506
Phone Number; ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: LBJ Farms LLC
ADDRESS: 4075 Anasazi Ct Grand Junction CO 81506 .
(If there Is more than one landowner, atlach supplemental sheels as necessary,)
NEY NWY% SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range I NEY | NWX | SW% | SEX | NEY | NWY% | SWi | SEY% [ NE% | NWu | sw% | SEY | NEY | nwi ] swi | sE% ACRES
32 23 32w 40 40 M 31 142
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than cne landowner, attach supptemental sheets as necessary.)
NE¥% N % SW¥% SEM TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEYi | NWK | SWY | SE¥ [ NEY [ NWY | SWY% | SEX |[ NEY | NWY | SWii | SEX || NEY | NWY | SWY | SE%

. }
For Office Use Only: Code Fees OO0 1RY Recelpt Date 3.1 /17 check# 113 /

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the sW Quarter of the sw Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 32 , Township 23 South, Range 32 W,
in Finney County, Kansas, __2088 feet North ___ 5243 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate , Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. 4 GPS feet North feet West)

{71 This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 32 , Township 23 South, Range 3z W,
in Finney County, Kansas, __ 4139 feet North __ 6275 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer |1D No. GPS feet North feet West)

[1 This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAV),
in County, Kansas, faet Norlh feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed wall depth {feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [ ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagraim below in relation lo the existing paint of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Matth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? [ Yes [0 No 100 50 0 A0 100
JIII%I!I]_[_HIII]I]L
When do you propose fto complete the new point of B - ]
divarsion? - - — -
a0 + — + 150
March 15 2017 o - ]
If the point of diversion is a well: - - -
ep on West D11 H{TTEIXTTIT] 11 1—{0 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old weli? ~ - 7
plug 11 I . + &0
(b) When will this be done? 2017 |~ — _
siERARERAANNARENEN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 SG ; a0 100
outn
attached? [ 1Yes [ No Scale 7" = 100"
. 13D. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocaled more than
Assisted by {pm 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing-point of

diversion, atlach a topographic map or aerial pholograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domesic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
tandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines,

DWR 1121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This. Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S A, 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 e, seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
A.R. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 3583

f.

2.

10.
11.

A change application was received on A APCL ! i ”CO 171 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application,

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use,  [] Applicable Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shalt be located within a glele] foot
radius of the authorized poinf(s) of diversion.  [X/Applicable [ 1 Not Applicable

The poini{s} of diversion authorized herein shall not ac[t%eyl be iocated more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. L] Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
iube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance

with KAR. 5-6-13. bk Applicable 1 Not Applicable
The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptahle water flow meter on or before
DPecember 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water fiow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
Bd-Applicable [} Not Applicable
Instaltation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before Decembher 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of ime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,

' Applicable {71 Not Applicable

‘ -
The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. P3 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be instalied, operated and malintained In accordance with K.A.R, 5-3-5¢. [BkAppticable [ Not /&Jpplicable

rd
Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes [2{No

In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and KK AR, 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its lerms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulafions promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penallies pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and cﬁsmissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order L - FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
‘ L . APPLICATION APPROVED AND

You have the right to a hearing In accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3 L : SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

before this Summary Order becomes final aclion of the Kansas . |

Depariment of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing mustbe, ... Cohaen

filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water, Resourcés,.; .~ ... . .ot V

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park By: 7( /}MN S

Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date 7 Duly Authorized Designee of 1he Ghief Engineer

shown on the Certificate of Service attached herelo. f a hearing — o

is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, {his Summary PrintName): L MomMAS O MAVSIJS
Order will become efiective on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

on

the Certificate of Service.

Date of Issuance: pLre 1T, 7017

For Use by Register of Deeds
State of Kansas )
) 88

County of C\.J’n'mmu e
Acknowledged before me on (L‘f:/u ¥oyas o]

. b! T v
by L O i P. WY eionnn

§ iy

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Explres
December 15, 2018 g

Signature; Sabae oA e

My commission expires: ==

{Notary Seat)

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Paga 4 File No,



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1¥Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownearship interest of any owner of the currenily authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversety
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1yes fINo {If yes, alt owners must sign this application.) ‘
{c) 1f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
f1VYes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agenli {(attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penaity of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s} to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this application are true, correct and complete.
Dated at /@rz}»ﬁ/ﬁ 3/4!442)2@«.,447 Kansas, this oz Y dayor _7442 20/7

o T S (Spouse)
"’?‘““‘%4% 0L Ptrdans st )ﬁrf)@ﬁvé\
(PleasgPrint) {Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
/W‘ (Please Print) - s s (Plo@se Print)
= QOO !CHELLE
State of %aﬁ%a&b% i as d STA}I_{%TARYZ&I}AB?%A NO
County of ﬂ(\u_EOt OF COLORADO

NO{TAREID} #2;)164035632

Sworn to before me this QLL day of
bfuaw :

2chelle Zapbrend
My Commission Expires G& “)L{ '2‘00)(’)__ oary e

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of ali the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be pald,

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shalt be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculfure
(1) Applicaiion to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless ... ... ...viiiiiin o .. $100

(2} Application to change a point of diversion morethan 300 feet . .. ... -
(3Y Applicationto changethe place of Use . ... ..o oo i ;

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fite No.
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3755 W, Jones Ave,
Zarden City, KS 67846

o
PH: 620-277-2389 1“ _
PEBQOUICES
ZowRor (20-bs- /063

PO Box 639
Garden City, KS 67848

iz = '
g&-—ﬁ'?é & ?-, ] %ﬁ )
, 4 . Fax: 620-277-0224

customer Name: L |37 Farmg  LLC Wo#: 153 " Date: g-73-)7
Sireet Address: 2006 ANASAZ/ Test#: 2 ELOG:
City, State: Geang Yunerion, Corepnnn 81506 Driller: ;o0 e 634 iain A
County: ['ne, Quarter:  jl/ Section: 32 Township: 72 Range: =2s B
l.ocation: GPS: N 3%, @151 Voo, $4540
Rig #: 10007 Elevation: .25¢¢” StaticWL: 1/ Estimated?
. Proposed Well Depth 3’7’@
, i AU S P
Footage A=l LaQA?/gN
%o Fram Pay To Description of Strata
0 £ Top_Saif
4 | 2e Blown Seacty & fa s
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Garden City Fleld Office = . A Phone: {620} 276-2801
2508 Johns Street i?gpfxa tinent 9! Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-8315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resources v agriculture. ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Seerctary Sam Brownback., Governor

David W, Barfield, Cluef Engincer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Conmuissioner

March 1, 2017

LARRY W GOSS
706 FLEMING ST
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-6219

RE: Water Right 3583

Dear Mr. Goss;

This is to advise you that the Premier Farms has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application,

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this-office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file,

Sincerely,

i
’ \.. o= "

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist I11

pc: GMD#3






ansas

Garden City Flald Office . e e Phone: (820} 276-2901
2508 Johns Street Department of’ Agriculture Fax: (620} 276-9315
Garden Cily, Kansas 67848.2804 Division of Water Resotrees voww.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie McClaskey, Seevelury Sam Brownback, Goversor

David W, Basfield, Chief Engincey
Mivhasl A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

March 1, 2017

LARRY W GOSS
706 FLEMING ST
GARDEN CITY KS 67846-6219

RE: Water Right 3583

Dear Mr, Goss;

This is to advise you that the LBJ Farms has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
4

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist IT1

pc: GMD#3






Garden Cily Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2901

2608 Johns Street Departiment of /\g__,HLlI]EllIL‘ Fax: (620) 276-8315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resourceys wwav.agricdlture.ks.gov
lackie MueCliskey. Seoretry Sam Brownback. Govenn

David W Hagfield. Cliet Engineer
Michuel A Meyer, Waler Commissioner

March 16, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 3583
Dear Mr. Norquest,

LBIJ Farins has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above waler right number.
There are two neighboring well within %4 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time,
Sincerely;
/ P %/(
Thomas P Makcns

TPM:tpm
enc






Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMENT - Groundwater Management District No. 3

FOR SOUTHWEST
; : R}S\-‘,\N;ffs ! 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
i www. gmd3.org
March 22, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67840

%

LEAT 6 B 0T
T S A

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion Coardan i iald Office
Water Right, File No. 3583 Division of YWoior Resources

Dewr Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above veferenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3), The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is metin accordance with KLALR. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
’,,./’/ g
*f// tpe T o g:-_/.-;' - "“/j', ey
" Jason L. Norquest /

Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kuansas Since 1976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
FFile No(s). 3583; LBJ Farms

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 2988 5243 Sect. 32-23-32

Proposed PD 4139 5275

Difference -1151 N -32W

a2+b2=c2 1324801 1024 1151.445 foot move NE

Neighboring wells: Spacig M see WRIS report.
Domestic wells: None fotnd in area of coneern
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAIR 5-23-3
Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA
Wiiver Reason: MNA

Final Recommendation: Afier review of all avadlable information, it appears that the ared
pedes are met, Stall therefore recommends approval of the application,




Report DateThursday, March 16 2017
Water Righnts and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of peint defined as:
4139 f£ N and 5275 £t W of the SE Corner of Section 32, T 238, R 32
Located at: 100.865400 West Longitude and  38.018211 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER OMLY

EREEORREUAAII OO OGO OO SRS FEROOINOACO0ONOSedMOn eGSR 0000 NG SegRUENAEORENO RO REooOOCOUAANPSasgoossInng

File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 PeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

A__ 3220 00 IRR NK G 4867 -- SE NW SW 1270 3973 3L 23 329 8 /%00 160G.00 160.00 AF’//’
A 3545 00 IRR NK O 3118 «~ NW SW SE ~--uw vanun 30 23 3w 2 f429 320.00 320.00 AF ///
A 3583 00 IRR NK G* ¢ﬂ$? 1197 -- SW SHW NW ~--vn ovnn-- 32 23 4 304,00 304.00 AF

A B218 00 IRR NK G 4947 -- BW NE 8E --wue «--w-- 32 23 32 3 o) 480,00 160.60 AF;:/’
A 10805 00 IRR NK G 2472 -- -- CW NE 3950 2500 31 23 32W 3 /q;? 320.00 320,00 AF

A 16029 00 IRR NK G 2967 -- SW NW NE 4533 2429 32 23 324 5 2300 554,00 234.00 AF’/
A__ 17785 00 IRR NK G 3537 -- 54 NW SE 1640 2550 31 23 320 7 yqa‘ 320.00 320.00 AF’,
A 21986 00 IRR NK @ 2002 ~- MW SW SW B60 5160 2% 23 320 )3 229,00 229.00 AF//
A__ 27151 00 IRR NK G 4626 -- -- NC SE 132¢ 1320 29 23 320 2 300.00 300.00 AF//’
VFI 24 00 IRR AR G 1910 -- NW NW S8 2230 5209 32 23 3z2# 7 [///;60.00 160.00 AF"’
VFI 25 00 IRR AM G 2867 -~- SW NW NE 4533 2429 32 23 324 320,00 320,00 AF ///
N RSO NS E S RGPS sS SO S SR GOaS SRS ANE AN S S SR O RS S S ST EC SN E SO S AN NN COE BaE A0
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage - l
Total Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 /4?7 i:’ // .
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00 {(-‘t(f“\(} /"
Total Inspected Amount [AF) o .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount {AF} = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount (AF) o 2347.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF} = 480.0¢ .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 2827.00 .00

hn * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption wae granted for the file number,

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of a battery. A “B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Hater Rights and Pointe of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.865400 West Longitude and  36.015211 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

OO U SN EOOSCOOOS RO SN aRSONNNONRIG0NONEGEEEGaE SN Ee Y # SOOI EONEAS SO S S SIS INSC RS AN SO AN SRS AR AR AR A e

File MNumber Use ST SR

A___ 3220 00 IRR NK G

> MICHAEL $ & JENNIPER STANDLEY

>

> 14550 N VFW RD

> GARDEN CITY KS 67846

A 3545 00 IRR NK G
» LYDIA SCHWEER

>
> 8343 DANBURY LN
» HUDSON FL 34667

A 3583 00 IRR HK G
> R J MAAFIELD JR



>

>

>

>

>

=

602 E PRICE ST
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

8218 00 IRR NK G
ROGER A JARMER

1515 E US HWY 50
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

10805 00 IRR NK G
ARNOLD SCHWEER

4575 N VFW RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

16029 00 IRR NK G

JAMES A & CHRISTINA R BECKER

1602 N VAN DITTIE DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

17785 00 IRR NK G
HAROLD b & MARY L KNOLL

3810 N VFH RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

21986 00 IRR NK @G

DARRELL & JOANN GOSS LIV TRUSTS

D D & J GOS$S TRUSTEES
1545 E RODKEY RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

27151 00 IRR NK @
DARRELL GOSS

1545 E RODKEY RD
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

FI 24 00 IRR AA G
LARRY W GOSS

706 FLEMING ST
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

FI 25 00 IRR AA G

JAMES A & CHRISTINA R BECKER

1602 N VAN DITTIE DR
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

Report bateThursday, March 16 2017
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Southwest Kansas

o LA NAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No, 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org

GMD3

March 22, 2017

Thomas P, Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 3583

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K. AR, 5-23-3. 1t is therefore recommended that the application
be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

o // - T ‘
- Jason L. Norquest /
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







